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Board of Directors 
 

President 
William B. Schatz 
General Counsel 

Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District 
 

Vice President 
Donnie R. Wheeler 
General Manager 

Hampton Roads Sanitation District 
 

Treasurer 
Dick Champion, Jr. 

Director 
Water Pollution Control Department 

 
Secretary 

Christopher M. Westhoff 
Assistant City Attorney 

Public Works General Counsel 
City of Los Angeles 

 
 
REGION I 
Marion Orfeo 
Director of Planning & Coordination 
Massachusetts Water Resources Authority 
100 First Avenue 
Charlestown Navy Yard/39-2 
Charlestown, MA  02129 
PHONE: (617)788-2264 FAX: (617)788-4888 
E-MAIL: marian.orfeo@mwra.state.ma.us 
ELECTED: 2000  TERM EXPIRES: 2007 
ELIGIBLE THROUGH: 2010 
 
Paul Pinault 
Executive Director 
Narragansett Bay Commission 
One Service Road 
Providence, RI  02905 
PHONE: (401)461-8848 X300 FAX: (401)784-3528 
E-MAIL: ppinault@narrabay.com 
ELECTED: 1997  TERM EXPIRES: 2006 
ELIGIBLE THROUGH: 2006 

 
Richard S. Seymour, Jr. 
Superintendent 
City of Nashua, Wastewater Treatment Facility 
Sawmill Road 
Nashua, NH 03060 
PHONE: (603)589-3560 FAX: (603)594-3474 
E-MAIL: seymourr@ci.nashua.nh.us 
ELECTED: 2002  TERM EXPIRES: 2005 
ELIGIBLE THROUGH: 2011 

 
REGION II 
Bryan J. Christiansen 
Executive Director 
Passaic Valley Sewerage Commissioners 
600 Wilson Avenue 
Newark, NJ 07105 
PHONE: (973)817-5700 FAX: (973)817-5738 
E-MAIL: bchristiansen@pvsc.com 
ELECTED: 2004  TERM EXPIRES: 2007 
ELIGIBLE THROUGH: 2013 
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Richard P. Tokarski 
Executive Director 
Rahway Valley Sewerage Authority 
1050 East Hazelwood Avenue 
Rahway, NJ 07065 
PHONE: (732)388-0868 X215 FAX: (732)382-0774 
E-MAIL: rptokarski@rahwayvalleysa.com 
ELECTED: 1998  TERM EXPIRES: 2006 
ELIGIBLE THROUGH: 2009 
 
REGION III 
David Katz 
Deputy Water Commissioner 
Philadelphia Water Department 
1101 Market Street, 5th Floor, Aramark Tower 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 
PHONE: (215)685-6118 FAX: (215)685-4915 
E-MAIL: david.katz@phila.gov 
ELECTED: 2004  TERM EXPIRES: 2007 
ELIGIBLE THROUGH: 2013 
 
Ralph Charlton 
Director of Fiscal Services 
Alexandria Sanitation Authority 
MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 1987 
1500 Eisenhower Avenue (22314) 
Virginia Beach, VA 23471-0911 
PHONE: (703)549-3381 FAX: (703)549-0763 
E-MAIL:charlton@alexsan.com 
ELECTED: 2004  TERM EXPIRES: 2007 
ELIGIBLE THROUGH: 2013 
 
Donnie R. Wheeler 
General Manager 
Hampton Roads Sanitation District 
MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 5911 
1436 Air Rail Avenue 
Virginia Beach, VA 23321 
PHONE: (757)460-4242 FAX: (757)460-2372 
E-MAIL: dwheeler@hrsd.com 
ELECTED: 1997  TERM EXPIRES: 2006 
ELIGIBLE THROUGH: 2006 
 
REGION IV 
Thomas R. Morgan 
General Manager 
Montgomery Water Works & Sanitary Sewer Board 
22 Bibb Street 
MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 1631 
Montgomery, AL 36102 
PHONE: (334)206-1607 FAX: (334)240-1616 
E-MAIL: tmorgan@mwwssb.com 
ELECTED: 1998  TERM EXPIRES: 2007 
ELIGIBLE THROUGH: 2007 
 
 

Billy G. Turner 
President 
Columbus Water Works 
1421 Veterans Parkway/P.O. Box 1600 
Columbus, GA 31902-1600 
PHONE: (706)649-3430 FAX: (706)327-3845 
E-MAIL: bturner@cwwga.org 
ELECTED: 2002  TERM EXPIRES: 2005 
ELIGIBLE THROUGH: 2011 
 
Ray T. Orvin, Jr. 
Executive Director 
Western Carolina Regional Sewer Authority 
561 Mauldin Road 
Greenville, SC 29607 
PHONE: (864)299-4012 FAX: (864)299-4003 
E-MAIL: rorvin@wcrsa.org 
ELECTED: 1999  TERM EXPIRES: 2005 
ELIGIBLE THROUGH: 2008 

 
REGION V 
Willia m B. Schatz 
General Counsel 
Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District 
3826 Euclid Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44115-2504 
PHONE: (216)881-7272 FAX: (216)881-4407 
E-MAIL: schatzw@neorsd.org 
ELECTED: 1999  TERM EXPIRES: 2005 
ELIGIBLE THROUGH: 2008 
 
Kevin L. Shafer 
Executive Director 
Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District 
260 W. Seeboth Street 
Milwaukee, WI 53201 
PHONE: (414)225-2088  FAX: (414)277-0527 
E-MAIL: kshafer@mmsd.com 
ELECTED: 2003  TERM EXPIRES: 2006 
ELIGIBLE THROUGH: 2012 
 
REGION VI 
Charles Ganze 
General Manager 
Gulf Coast Waste Disposal Authority 
910 Bay Area Boulevard 
Houston, TX  77058 
PHONE: (281)488-4115  FAX: (281)488-3331 
E-MAIL: cganze@gcwda.com 
ELECTED: 2003  TERM EXPIRES: 2006 
ELIGIBLE THROUGH: 2012 
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Patricia Cleveland 
Manager of Operations, Northern Region 
Trinity River Authority of Texas 
5300 S. Collins 
Arlington, TX 76018 
PHONE: (817)493-5137 FAX: (817)465-0367 
E-MAIL: clevelandp@trinityra.org 
ELECTED: 2004  TERM EXPIRES: 2007 
ELIGIBLE THROUGH: 2013 
 
Larry N. Patterson 
Chief Engineer 
Upper Trinity Regional Water District 
900 N. Kealy Street 
MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Drawer 305 
Lewisville, TX 75067 
PHONE: (972)219-1228 FAX: (972)219-7521 
E-MAIL: lpatterson@utrwd.com 
ELECTED: 2001  TERM EXPIRES: 2005 
ELIGIBLE THROUGH: 2011 

 
REGION VII 
Dick Champion, Jr. 
Director 
Independence Water Pollution Control Department 
9600 Norledge 
Independence, MO 64053-1254 
PHONE: (816)325-7711 FAX: (816)325-7722 
E-MAIL: dchampion@indepmo.org 
ELECTED: 1999  TERM EXPIRES: 2006 
ELIGIBLE THROUGH: 2009 
 
Franklyn Pogge 
Director 
Kansas City Water Department 
4800 E. 63rd Street 
Kansas City, MO 64130 
PHONE: (816)513-0271 FAX: (816)513-0185 
E-MAIL: frank_pogge@kcmo.org 
ELECTED: 2003  TERM EXPIRES: 2005 
ELIGIBLE THROUGH: 2014 
 
Jeff Theerman 
Executive Director 
Metropolitan St. Louis Sewer District 
2350 Market Street 
St. Louis, MO  63139 
PHONE: (314)768-6200 FAX: (314)768-6355 
E-MAIL: jlthee@stlmsd.com 
ELECTED: 2004  TERM EXPIRES: 2007 
ELIGIBLE THROUGH: 2013 
 
 
 
 

REGION VIII 
Stephen R. Pearlman 
Director, Regulatory & Connector Relations 
Metro Wastewater Reclamation District 
6450 York Street 
Denver, CO 80229-7499 
PHONE: (303)286-3462 FAX: (303)286-3035 
E-MAIL: spearlman@mwrd.dst.co.us 
ELECTED: 2002  TERM EXPIRES: 2005 
ELIGIBLE THROUGH: 2011 
 
REGION IX 
David R. Williams  
Director of Wastewater 
East Bay Municipal Utility District 
375 11th Street 
MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 24055 (MS 702) 
Oakland, CA  94623-1055 
PHONE: (510)287-1496 FAX: (510)287-1351 
E-MAIL: dwilliam@ebmud.com 
ELECTED: 2004  TERM EXPIRES: 2005 
ELIGIBLE THROUGH: 2014 
 
Christopher Westhoff 
Assistant City Attorney 
City of Los Angeles Department of Public Works 
200 North Main Street, Room 700 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
PHONE: (213)978-8158 FAX: (213)978-8211 
E-MAIL: cwestho@atty.lacity.org 
ELECTED: 1999  TERM EXPIRES: 2005 
ELIGIBLE THROUGH: 2008 
 
Margaret Nellor 
Assistant Department Head 
Sanitation Districts of Los Angeles County 
  Technical Services Department 
MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 4998 
1955 Workman Mill Road 
Whittier, CA 90601 
PHONE: (562)699-7411 X2502 FAX: (562)692-5103 
E-MAIL: mnellor@lacsd.org 
ELECTED: 2000  TERM EXPIRES: 2006 
ELIGIBLE THROUGH: 2009 

 
REGION X 
Charles Logue 
Director, Technical Services Department 
Clean Water Services 
155 N. First Avenue, Suite 270 
Hillsboro, OR 97124 
PHONE: (503)846-3539 FAX: (503)846-3525 
E-MAIL: loguec@cleanwaterservices.org 
ELECTED: 2002  TERM EXPIRES: 2006 
ELIGIBLE THROUGH: 2012 
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Donald Theiler 
Manager, Wastewater Treatment Division 
King County Department of Natural Resources 
201 S. Jackson Street, KSC-NR-0501 
Seattle, WA 98104 
PHONE: (206)684-1551 FAX: (206)684-1741 
E-MAIL: donald.theiler@metrokc.gov 
ELECTED: 2002  TERM EXPIRES: 2005 
ELIGIBLE THROUGH: 2011 
 
Mark A. Yeager 
Principal Utilities Engineer 
City of Albany 
MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 490 
333 Broadalbin, SW 
Albany, OR 97321-0144 
PHONE: (541)917-7658 FAX: (541)917-7573 
E-MAIL: myeager@ci.albany.or.us 
ELECTED: 2002  TERM EXPIRES: 2005 
ELIGIBLE THROUGH: 2011 


